

## **Tender Notice**

(Hong Kong, November 29th 2023) Tenders are invited for providing design, supply and construction of a new clean room and BMS/EMS System at Wai Yuen Tong Medicine Company Ltd Yuen Long Factory.

Tenders must be placed in tender box situated at G/F Wai Yuen Tong Medicine Building, No.9 Wang Lee Street, Yuen Long Industrial Estate, N.T. Hong Kong.

Closing Date and Time: 12:00 noon (HKT), 15<sup>th</sup> December 2023, Friday. Late tenders will not be accepted.

Wai Yuen Tong Medicine Company Ltd is not bound to accept the lowest or any tender and reserves the right to accept all or any part of any tender and will systematically evaluate each bid according to the established process and ultimately select the best solution.

Collection of tender documents: Please send your request with company business cards via email to both nikicheungps@waiyuentong.com and richard.zhang@lux-mp.com for arrangement. Prefer language: Bilingual (Chinese and English)

## **About Wai Yuen Tong**

Listed on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited, Wai Yuen Tong is principally engaged in the production, processing and retailing of pharmaceutical and health products, including five major product categories of Chinese medicine (proprietary Chinese medicines, dietary supplement, homology of medicine and food, decoction and concentrated granule, and lifestyle products) under the brand name of "Wai Yuen Tong", western pharmaceutical, health food and personal care products under the brand names of "Madame Pearl's" and "Pearl's". Wai Yuen Tong has introduced one-stop Chinese medical and healthcare services. For more details, please visit <a href="https://www.wyth.net">https://www.wyth.net</a>

## For enquiries, please contact:

Tel: (852) 2312 8202 Fax: (852) 3526 6630

Email: pr@waiyuentong.com